  EVAL HI04
HI04 Series Evaluation Board User Guide
© 2026 Hipnuc Ltd. All Rights Reserved. www.hipnuc.com  1 / 6
Document Information
Version Date Author Description
1.0 Oct 30, 2024 Hipnuc Initial release
1.1 Mar 3, 2026 Hipnuc Added new models and updated the appearance and pin definitions

USB-to-Molex cable assembly or an open-end cable assembly. During use, the EVAL HI04 should be rigidly mounted to the
user device or test fixture.
2 Ordering Information
2.1 Model Information
Table 1: Model Information
Part Number Name Description
EVAL HI04M0-MI0 HI04M0-MI0 Evaluation Board Evaluation board for HI04M0-MI0
EVAL HI04M3-MI0 HI04M3-MI0 Evaluation Board Evaluation board for HI04M3-MI0
EVAL HI04S2-MI1 HI04S2-MI1 Evaluation Board Evaluation board for HI04S2-MI1
EVAL HI04S3-MI1 HI04S3-MI1 Evaluation Board Evaluation board for HI04S3-MI1
2.2 Contact Information
Email: overseas1@hipnuc.com
Website: www.hipnuc.com
3 Related Documents
1. HI04 Datasheet
2. Command and Programming Manual
3. STEP File
4. GUI Software and Reference Examples
EVAL HI04
HI04 Series Evaluation Board User Guide  REV: 1.1
 4 / 6 www.hipnuc.com © 2026 Hipnuc Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
4 Specifications
4.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 2: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Limit Description
Mechanical Shock 2000 g Duration < 1 ms
Storage Temperature -40 °C to 85 °C
ESD (HBM) 15 kV JEDEC/ESDA JS-001
Input Voltage (VDD) 6.0 V
I/O Pin Voltage to GND -0.3 V to 3.3 V
CAN H or CAN L Voltage to GND ±36 V
4.2 Mechanical Dimensions and Pin Definitions
All dimensions are in mm.
4.2.1 EVAL HI04 Dimensions
Figure 1: HI04 Evaluation Board Dimensions
Table 3: HI04 Evaluation Board Dimensions
Symbol Min (mm) Typ (mm) Max (mm)
D 23.7 24 24.3
D1 19.9 20 20.1
E 33.7 34 34.3
E1 23.9 24 24.1
E2 1.8 2 2.2
A 6.1 6.3 6.5
A1 1.5 1.6 1.7
H Φ1.9 Φ2 Φ2.1
   EVAL HI04
REV: 1.1                                                                          HI04 Series Evaluation Board User Guide
© 2026 Hipnuc Ltd. All Rights Reserved www.hipnuc.com  5 / 6
4.2.2 EVAL HI04 Pin Definitions
The pin definitions of connectors J1 and J2 are listed in Tables 4 to 6.
Table 4: J1 Pin Description for EVAL HI04MX/SX
Pin Number Pin Name Description
1 UART1_TX UART1 transmit
2 UART1_RX UART1 receive
3 GND Power ground